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The aim of this research is to identify the factors affecting the market value of stocks by 
applying in the Islamic banks listed on the Damascus Stock Exchange, which consists of three 
banks (Syria International Islamic - Al-Baraka - Al-cham) during the period of time from 
2015 until 2019, using the simple linear regression  for a number of independent variables, 
namely: (return on equity, price book value , book value per share, earnings per share , 
turnover ratio , debt rate), and the results of the statistical analysis of each of Syria 
International Islamic and Bank Al- Barakah are the absence of a statistically significant effect 
between the market value of stocks and the following independent variables: (earnings per 
share, book value per share, debt ratio, turnover rate), and for Sham Bank it has been found 
that the factors that do not affect the market value of its stocks are (return on equity), On the 
other hand, the results of the study showed that the factors affecting the market value of 
stocks which have the ability to explain the changes in the value of  stocks for the banks 
(Syria International Islamic and the Barakah ) are: (return on equity price book value), As for 
the cham Bank, the factors affecting the market value its stocks are: (earnings per share, 
debt ratio, price book value ). 



2120- No.24 vol.  University Journal of Hama

 

1  

1  

  
  
  
  
  
  

2  

  
  



2120- No.24 vol.  University Journal of Hama

 

  
  
  
  

3  
    

 
4  

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

5  
                

           

SPSS
 

6  
 

 2015 2019  

 



2120- No.24 vol.  University Journal of Hama

 

7  

 
 20152019

2015 2019  
8  

 2017 

20052015

 
 2014

 mishra, ghimire , 2018 
Determinants of Stock Price in Nepalese Market"

: 



2120- No.24 vol.  University Journal of Hama

 

 
  ( Qaisi,etal, 2016 ) :

" Factors Affecting the Market Stock Prices - The Case of the Insurance Companies 
Listed in Amman Stock Exchange" 

    
          ROA      ( 

ROE )              
          
       ROA )             

                  
     .

 

10 

101  

Over-Valued
 Position 

Under  Valued 

  



2120- No.24 vol.  University Journal of Hama

 

  
  
  
  

102 

 

2010 
 

2009  
 

& other, 2015)Taimur 

11 

11 

               
               



2120- No.24 vol.  University Journal of Hama

 

1

SIIB 2007 2007 15 252009\6\4 

CHB2006 2007 8 122014\5\25 
BBSY 2009 2010 15 112014\11\3 

2015 
 ( 2019 2

2

38.44% 43.19% -6.91% 8.59% 17.04 
0.550.64 5.37 4.51 2.23 
68.78135.99 18.88- 17.25 39.80 

 178.93314.87 263.26 200.91 233.42 
1.85%5.45% 6.03% 11.64% 4.63% 
59.42% 59.93% 58.90% 53.18% 71.65% 

40.98% 37.66% 1.00% 13.62% 17.35% 
0.380.50 2.84 2.22 2.19 

147.26 214.44 5.59 86.99 65.67 
 366.66580.01 567.97 638.93 378.41 

2.39% 0.97% 2.08% 4.95% 2.68% 
79.71% 79.52% 81.03% 78.29% 71.44 

5.46% 4.55% -1.88% 0.55% 10.7% 
0.30 0.39 1.72 1.42 1.21 

109.73170.10 -51.07 16.35 51.3 
 306.51 483.05 470.02 473.40 476 

0.79% 3.41% 4.98% 3.75% 5.8% 
80.23% 83.68% 64.15% 59.22% 60.85% 
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4
Model summary

R 
R 

Square 
B 

constant 
B F Sig 

ROE Y 0.986 0.937 1131.706 25.097- 44.728 0.007 

Price book 
value 

Y 0.978 0.957 0.721- 239.751 67.098 0.004 

Book value 
per share 

Y 0.074 0.005 450.462 0.745 0.016 0.906 

DR Y 0.251- 0.063 1848.350 20.132- 0.202 0.684 

ROS Y 0,861- 0.741 1015.257 7.970 - 8.604 0.061 

Turnover 
Ratio 

Y 0.539 0.290 145.804 81.455 1.277 0.349 

spss

0.0610.906 0.684
0.3490.05 

0.007
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Model summary 

R R Square 
B 

constant 
B F Sig 

ROE Y 0.969- 0.939 1692.890 37.736- 46.124 0.007 

Price book 
value

Y 0.945 0.894 48.412- 557.509 25.293 0.015 

Book value 
per share 

Y 0.557 0.311 623.260- 2.925 1.352 0.392 

DR Y 0.056 0.003 99.845 9.721 0.009 0.929 

ROSY 0.841- 0.708 1577.448 6.919- 7.273 0.074

Turnover 
Ratio 

Y 0.524 0.275 240.521 236.257 1.137 0.365 

spss

0.0740.392 0.9290.365
0.05 

0.0070.015
0.05
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Model summary

R R Square 
B 

constant 
B F Sig 

ROE Y 0.446- 1.99 579.786 28.706- 0.743 0.452 

Price book 
value 

Y 0.998 0.996 27.402- 491.988 741.064 0.000 

Book value 
per share 

Y 0.626 0.392 669.172- 2.575 1.931 0.259 

DR Y 0.899- 0.809 2172.710 24.476- 12.698 0.038 

ROS Y 0.916- 0.839 667.727 3.360- 16.650 0.029 

Turnover 
Ratio 

Y 0.776 0.602 5.897- 126.647 4.531 0.123 

spss

0.452 0.2590.123
0.05 

0.029) 
0.038 0.000 0.05
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